
                                                
                                                                      

   INVITATION FOR BIDS 

OIL INDIA LIMITED (OIL) invites online International Competitive Bids (ICB) through its e-
Procurement site: https://etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal under Single Stage Two Bid 
System from reputed eligible Contractors/Service Providers for the following services for its 
activities of NEF Project in Arunachal Pradesh, India.  

Invitation For Bid (IFB) 
No./ E-Tender No. 

CNI8112P16 

Services Required Construction of Approach Road, Plinth, Effluent Pit, Foundation 
for Derrick Leg and other ancillary civil works including supply of 
all required materials except Cement for drilling location NCK-1, 
near Old Jambo village at Namchik, Dist: Changlang, Arunachal 
Pradesh in Namchik PEL area 

Eligibility Criteria Experience of having successfully completed similar works during 
the last seven (07) years as on the last date of the month previous 
to the bid closing date  with CPWD, Railways, APWD, APPWD, 
MES, NRL, ONGCL, OIL or any other Government Organization / 
Public Sector Undertaking should be either of the following: 

(a) One single contract job of value of Rs. 114.66 Lakhs Or Two 

contract jobs of value of Rs. 71.66 Lakhs each Or Three 

contract jobs of value of Rs. 57.33 Lakhs each. 

(b) Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last three (03) 
years, ending 31st March 2015 should be at least Rs. 43.00 
Lakhs. 

Period of Sale of Document: 15.08.2015 to 09.09.2015 (up to 15:30 HRS IST) 

Tender Fee: INR 5,000.00   

Bid Closing Date & Time: 16.09.2015 (11:00 HRS. IST) 

Technical Bid Opening Date: 16.09.2015 (14:00 HRS. IST) 

Bid Security Amount: INR 72,000.00  

The interested Bidders must submit their applications latest by 09th September, 2015 (during 
office hours only) i.e., one week prior to the scheduled bid closing date to HEAD-NEF, NEF 
PROJECT, OIL INDIA LIMITED, P.O. DULIAJAN – 786602, ASSAM clearly indicating their 
mailing address, Contact No. and e-mail ID along with the non-refundable Tender Fee as 
above by a demand draft/Banker’s cheque from any Schedule Bank in favour of M/s. OIL INDIA 
LIMITED and payable at DULIAJAN. On receipt of application and Tender Fee in original, 
USER-ID and initial PASSWORD will be communicated to the bidder (through e-mail) and will 
be allowed to participate in the tender through OIL’s e-Procurement portal: 
https://etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal. Bidders who are already having Vendor Code/User 
ID are advised to log in using their respective User ID & Password and register against the e-
tender and indicate the same while making application along with tender fee for participation. 
Tender Fee can also be submitted online through payment gateway. Tender Document shall not 

be issued in physical form. Bidders have to register their names using the user id & password 
in e-portal against their interested bid for allowing them to participate. 

PSU and firms registered with NSIC/SME claiming exemption from payment of Tender Fee must 
submit their credentials along with their request letters at least seven (7) days in advance to get 
access for participation in the tender as above. 

Details of the IFB can be viewed using “Guest Login” provided in the e-procurement portal. The 
link to e-procurement portal has also been provided through OIL’s website www.oil-india.com 

Note: All addenda, Corrigenda, time extension etc. to the tenders will be hosted on above 
website and e- portal only and no separate notification shall be issued in the press. Bidders 
should regularly visit above website and e-portal to keep themselves updated. 

************* 

NEF PROJECT 

P.O. - Duliajan, Pin -786 602                                              
DIST.- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, INDIA                                     

E-mail: nef@oilindia.in 

TEL: (91) 374-280 7461/62 

FAX: (91) 374-280 1799 
Website: www.oil-india.com  

https://etender.srm.oilindia.in/irj/portal
http://www.oil-india.com/
mailto:nef@oilindia.in
http://www.oil-india.com/

